($) ($)    
5-20 75 453,590 6,048    
25-40 40 373,075 9,327    
45-60 12 164,555 13,713    
65-80 2 26,790 13,395    
85-100 3 76,798 25,599    
Total 132 1,094,808 8,294
總數    

In addition, “Compensation for Care and Attention” is payable to 1 case at $5,930 per case 
per month.
有1名病人可額外領取每月五千九百三十元之「護理及照顧方面的補償」。

*	 “Old case” includes those patients who have received a lump-sum compensation before 
the ordinance amended in 1993.

* 「舊個案」為1993年法例修改前曾經領取「一筆過」補償的病人個案。

Table 2:	Analysis of Latest Payments Made to the “New Case”# 
Pneumoconiosis and Mesothelioma Patients